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CHAPTER 25—S. F. No. 348.

.Yn Act regaling chapter CCI.\' ($09), Special /^m-*
1878, "An act limiting and regulating the salaries of the
county auditor and treasurer of the County of Dodge."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Repealing special law relating to salaries of auditor and
treasurer of Dodge county.—Section 1. That chapter OCIX
(209), Special Laws of the regular session of 1872, he, and the
same is hereby, repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall tnko effect nnd br in force from nun
after its passage.

Approved "February 25, 1909.

CHAPTER. 26—H. F. No. 88.

An ,4ct to amend section one- (!) of chapter 99, General
Lau;s of 3907. relating to appropriation of money fej; «muifi>«
to he used for the purpose of -maintaining mt exhibit at tJir
State Fair.

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

County commissioners empowered to appropriate $500 for
county exhibits at state fair.—Section 1. That section 1, of chap-
ter 99, General Laws of 1907, be, nnd the same hereby is amended
so as to read as follows:

Section 1. The board of county commissioners of any county
in the state is hereby authorized and empowered to appropriati-
on t of the genera! revenue fund of said county, such a sum of
money, not exceeding five hundred dollars ($500.00) annual ly , as
they may deem advisable for the purpose, of assisting to maintain
an exhibit of the products of said county at the Minnesota stato
fair.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 2o. 1909.


